Date ____|Time __lIncident Type

06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022

06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/07/2022
06/07/2022

06/07/2022

06/07/2022
06/07/2022

06/07/2022
06/08/2022
06/08/2022
06/08/2022

06/08/2022
06/08/2022

06/08/2022

Created By:

06:24
08:11
12:47
13:27
16:19

17:23
18:23
19:03
14:03
14:38

15:09

17:15
19:05

21:32
01:01
06:52
12:37

15:50
15:52

17:04

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT REPORT
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT REPORT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ASSAULT COMBINED
FRAUD

THEFT REPORT

CHK WELFARE
THEFT FROM AUTO

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DISORDERLY

BREAK IN IN PROGRESS

THEFT REPORT
DOMESTIC
DEATH REPORT
VANDALISM

SHOPLIFTING
MISSING PERSON

THEFT FROM AUTO

5900 Cherrywood Ter
9200 Edmonston Rd
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb
500 Crescent Rd

6900 Greenbelt Rd Eb
5200 Stream Bank Ln
5800 Cherrywood Ln

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

100 Centerway

6100 Breezewood Dr
200 Lakeside Dr

7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb

5900 Cherrywood Ln

7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb
7200 Hanover Dr

9300 Edmonston Rd

GB2
GB2
GB2
GB3
GB1

GB1
GB2
GB2

GB2

GB1

GB2
GB1

GB3

GB2

GB3
GB3

GB2

Vehicle damaged and personal property taken.
Package theft.

Rear tag stolen.

Commercial theft.

Unknown male exposed genitilia to two women on Greenbelt
Lake trail.

Fight between two individuals at bus stop.
CEO email fraud.

Property taken from commercial vehicle.
Welfare Check.

Personal property taken from unlocked vehicle.

Individual caused disturbance inside business, banned from
property.

Neighbor dispute.

Individual posing as Amazon delivery driver knocked on
victim's door, when victim opened the door, two other males
approximately wearing dark clothing and ski masks
appeared and all three entered the residence. One suspect
was armed with a firearm, and they searched the apartment
for money but did not locate them. The suspects left the
residence without taking anything of value, and the residents
were unharmed.

Commercial theft.
Domestic.

Unknown male punched the victim's vehicle denting it and
threw rocks at the vehicle.

Commercial theft.

Critical Missing Adult Reginald Anthony Devaughn DOB
11/09/69, approximately 200 Ibs., black hair, scar on right
eye area. Last seen on 05/27/22 at 7200 Hanover Dr
wearing a dark top, black scarf, and gray sweat pants.
Devaughn is diagnosed with schizophrenia and not taking
any medication.

Personal property taken from vehicle.

Executed on:



06/08/2022

06/09/2022
06/09/2022
06/09/2022

06/09/2022
06/09/2022
06/09/2022

06/09/2022
06/09/2022

06/10/2022
06/10/2022
06/10/2022
06/10/2022
06/10/2022
06/10/2022
06/10/2022
06/10/2022
06/10/2022
06/11/2022

06/11/2022

Created By:

21:15
00:52
02:35
09:56

14:21
14:42
16:27

19:18
21:27

03:37
04:49
07:09
07:31
13:26
15:36
16:13
20:10
21:44
09:27

10:13

ARMED PERSON

FOUND
DOMESTIC COMBINED
ASSAULT COMBINED

TAMPERING
FRAUD
BREAK IN REPORT

THEFT FROM AUTO
T - Traffic Stop

DOMESTIC

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
SHOPLIFTING
TRESPASSING COMPL
MISSING PERSON
FIGHT COMBINED
THEFT FROM AUTO

FRAUD

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
9100 Springhill Ln
6000 Springhill Dr

7900 Belle Point Dr
6200 Breezewood Dr
5900 Cherrywood Ter

8000 Greenbelt Station Pkwy
Greenbelt Rd Eb / Nb Baltimore
Washington Pky Ofrp Eb Greenbelt Dr

9200 Edmonston Rd
9000 Breezewood Ter

7800 Walker Dr

Hanover Pkwy / Mandan Rd

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
9100 Edmonston Ter
6100 Breezewood Dr
7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb

7800 Emilys Way

GB2
GB2
GB2
GB1
GB2
GB2

GB2
GB3

GB2
GB2

GB1
GB3
GB2
GB2
GB2
GB2
GB3

GB3

Unknown male placed knife to victim's back. Victim fled
without being injured.
Found child located and returned to residence.

Dispute over cell phone turned physical, options advised.

Unlocked vehicle rummaged through, nothing taken.
Deposit scam.

Victim stated residence door is broken and does not lock,
personal property taken.

Rear tag stolen.

During a traffic stop, it was discovered the driver had an
open warrant for first degree assault and was placed under
arrest. While searching the vehicle, officers located a black
rifle with a 9 mm black loaded Glock magazine directly right
next to the rifle. The rifle is described as a black freedom
ordnance FX-9 9mm rifle serial #052777. The pistol
magazine is a single stack 9mm loaded with 9 rounds.

The suspect is a prohibited person from possessing a
firearm (Fugitive from Justice).

Domestic.

Window smashed, personal property taken.

Front passenger side window broken, vehicle was
rummaged through, nothing of value taken.

Front passenger window broken out, personal property
taken.

Front passenger side window pulled out, vehicle rummaged
through, nothing of value taken.

Commercial theft.

Fight between two individuals at bus stop.

Critical missing juvenile reported missing, later located.

Victim assaulted by adult male, the suspect was arrested.
Front driver side window and rear driver side window

shattered, personal property stolen.
Money wire fraud.

Executed on:



06/11/2022 13:28 SUSPICIOUS PERSON 6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb GB2 Unknown male suspect exposed his genitalia to victim.

06/11/2022 17:15 THEFT REPORT 7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb GB3 Commercial theft.

06/11/2022 21:24 DOMESTIC Domestic.

06/12/2022 10:20 THEFT FROM AUTO 7200 Hanover Dr GB3 All four tires/rims were stolen from 2018 Honda Accord.
06/12/2022 13:20 DOMESTIC COMBINED Domestic.

Created By: Executed on:



